ALASKA CAUSE OF FATAL INJURY BY INTENT FOR AGES<1YEAR, 1993-1997 MAF"

Intent
Unintentional Homicide Undetermined Other Total Average 95% ClI

Causeof Injury MAF MAF MAF MAF MAF Rate/100,000 Lower Upper
Cut/pierce 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - -
Drowning/submersion 04 0.0 0.0 * 04 39 0.0 16.3
Fals 0.0 0.0 0.0 * 0.0 0.0 - -
Fire/hot object or substance 04 0.0 0.0 * 04 39 0.0 16.3
Firearms 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - -
Machinery 0.0 * * * 0.0 0.0 - -
MV Traffic 0.2 * 0.0 * 0.2 2.0 0.0 10.7

MV-Occupant 0.2 * * * 0.2 2.0 0.0 10.7

MV-Motorcycle 0.0 * * * 0.0 0.0 -- --

MV-Pedal Cycle 0.0 * * * 0.0 0.0 - -

MV-Pedestrian 0.0 * * * 0.0 0.0 - -

Unspecified 0.0 * * * 0.0 0.0 - -
Non MV-Peda Cycle 0.0 * * * 0.0 0.0 - -
Non MV-Pedestrian 0.0 * * * 0.0 0.0 - -
Other Transport 0.2 * 0.0 * 0.2 2.0 0.0 10.7
Natural/environment 0.2 * 0.0 * 0.2 20 0.0 10.7

Bites & Sings 0.0 * * * 0.0 0.0 - -
Overexertion 0.0 * * * 0.0 0.0 -- -
Poisoning 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - -
Struck by/against 0.0 0.2 * 0.0 0.2 2.0 - -
Suffocation 22 0.0 04 * 2.6 254 0.0 56.9
Other specified and classifiable 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.4 39 0.0 16.3
Other specified, not elsewhere classifiable 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - -
Unspecified 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 04 39 0.0 16.3
All Injury 36 1.0 04 0.0 5.0 48.8 52 92.5
Total Injury Rates by Intent 351 9.8 39 0.0 48.8
Adverse eventg/effects® * * * * 12 117 0.0 331
All External Causes 6.2 60.5 11.9 109.1
MIDYEAR POPULATION FOR AGES<1YR 10244

+ Mean Annual Freguencies
"*" represents categories in which no E codes are assigned
"Adverse effects have been excluded from the "All Injury" category but areincluded in the "All External Causes' category.

Produced by Children's Safety Network National Injury Data Technical Assistance Center & Children's Safety Network Economics and Insurance Resource Center
Similar tables are available for al statesat: http://www.nidtac.org

Rates presented in this table are based on 5-year averages. Rates based on small numbers are likely to be unstable. Thus, it may be inappropriate to make decisions
based upon a comparison of the rates presented here with local single-year rates.

Data were obtained from the 1993-97 Multiple Cause-of-Death File CD-ROM Series, prepared by NCHS, Division of Vital Statistics and Division of Data Services



ALASKA UNDETERMINED FATAL INJURIES, RATES & ESTIMATED COSTSAGES<1 YEAR, 1993-97

Mean Annual Average Total Years Total State Specific Total State Specific Total Monetary
Causeof Injury Frequencies Rate/100,000 Potential Estimated Lifetime Medical, Lega & Cost of Injuries
LifeLost Productivity Loss Administrative Costs

Cut/pierce 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Drowning/submersion 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Fdls 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Fire/hot object or substance 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0

Fire/flame 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0

Hot object/substance 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Firearms 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
MV Traffic 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Other Transport 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Natural/environment 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Poisoning 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Suffocation 04 3.9 30 $361,450 $7,267 $368,717
Other specified and classifiable 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Other specified, not elsewhere classifiable 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Unspecified 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
MIDYEAR POPL. FOR AGES<1YR 10,244

Produced by Children's Safety Network National Injury Data Technical Assistance Center & Children's Safety Network Economics and Insurance Resource Center
Similar tables are available for al statesat: http://www.nidtac.org

Rates presented in this table are based on 5-year averages. Rates based on small numbers are likely to be unstable. Thus, it may be inappropriate to make decisions
based upon a comparison of the rates presented here with local single-year rates.

Data were obtained from the 1993-97 Multiple Cause-of-Death File CD-ROM Series, prepared by NCHS, Division of Vital Statistics and Division of Data Services



ALASKA HOMICIDE RELATED INJURIES, RATES & ESTIMATED COSTSFOR AGES<1 YEAR, 1993-97

Mean Annual Average Total Years Total State Specific Total State Specific
Causeof Injury Frequencies Rate/100,000 Potential Estimated Lifetime Medical, Legal &
LifeLost Productivity Loss Administrative Costs

Cut/pierce 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0
Drowning/submersion 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0
Fdls 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0
Fire/hot object or substance 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0

Fire/flame 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0

Hot object/substance 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0
Firearms 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0
Poisoning 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0
Struck by/against 0.2 2.0 15 $180,725 $3,634
Suffocation 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0
Other specified and classifiable 0.4 3.9 30 $361,450 $7,267
Other specified, not elsewhere classifiable 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0
Unspecified 04 39 30 $361,450 $7,267
MIDYEAR POPL FOR AGES<1YR 10,244

Produced by Children's Safety Network National Injury Data Technical Assistance Center & Children's Safety Network Economics and Insurance Resource Center
Similar tables are available for al statesat: http://www.nidtac.org

Rates presented in this table are based on 5-year averages. Rates based on small numbers are likely to be unstable. Thus, it may be inappropriate to make decisions
based upon a comparison of the rates presented here with local single-year rates.

Data were obtained from the 1993-97 Multiple Cause-of-Death File CD-ROM Series, prepared by NCHS, Division of Vital Statistics and Division of Data Services

Total Monetary
Cost of Injuries

BBEBBBLEBLEE

$184,359

8

$368,717

$368,717



ALASKA UNINTENTIONAL FATAL INJURY INCIDENCES, RATESAND ESTIMATED COSTSFOR AGES<1 YEAR, 1993-1997

Mean Annual Average Total Years Total State Specific Total State Specific Total Monetary
Causeof Injury Frequencies Rate/100,000 Potential Estimated Lifetime Medical, Legal & Cost of Injuries
LifeLost Productivity Loss Administrative Costs
Cut/pierce 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Drowning/submersion 0.4 39 30 $361,450 $7,267 $368,717
Fdls 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Fire/hot object or substance 0.4 3.9 30 $361,450 $7,267 $368,717
Fire/flame 04 39 30 $361,450 $7,267 $368,717
Hot object/substance 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Firearms 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Machinery 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
MV Traffic 0.2 20 15 $180,725 $25,904 $206,629
MV-Occupant 0.2 20 15 $180,725 $25,904 $206,629
MV-Motorcycle 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
MV-Pedal Cycle 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
MV-Pedestrian 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Unspecified 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Non MV-Peda Cycle 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Non MV -Pedestrian 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Other Transport 0.2 2.0 15 $180,725 $3,634 $184,359
Natural/environment 0.2 2.0 15 $180,725 $3,634 $184,359
Bites & Stings 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Overexertion 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Poisoning 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Struck by/against 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Suffocation 22 215 165 $1,987,976 $39,969 $2,027,945
Other specified and classifiable 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Other specified, not elsewhere classifiable 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
Unspecified 0.0 0.0 0 $0 $0 $0
MIDYEAR POPL. FOR AGES<1YR 10,244

Produced by Children's Safety Network National Injury Data Technical Assistance Center & Children's Safety Network Economics and Insurance Resource Center
Similar tables are available for al statesat: http://www.nidtac.org

Rates presented in this table are based on 5-year averages. Rates based on small numbers are likely to be unstable. Thus, it may be inappropriate to make decisions
based upon a comparison of the rates presented here with local single-year rates.

Data were obtained from the 1993-97 Multiple Cause-of-Death File CD-ROM Series, prepared by NCHS, Division of Vital Statistics and Division of Data Services



ALASKA FATAL INJURY INCIDENCES, RATESAND ESTIMATED COSTSFOR AGES <1 YEAR, 1993-1997

Cause of Injury by Intent

Cut/pierce (TOTAL)
Unintentional

Suicide

Homicide
Undetermined

Other
Drowning/submersion (TOTAL)
Unintentional

Suicide

Homicide
Undetermined
Falls(TOTAL)
Unintentional

Suicide

Homicide
Undetermined

Fire/hot object or substance (TOTAL)

Unintentional

Suicide

Homicide

Undetermined
Fire/flames (TOTAL)
Unintentional
Suicide
Homicide
Undetermined

Hot object/substance (TOTAL)

Unintentional
Suicide
Homicide
Undetermined
Firearm (TOTAL)
Unintentional
Suicide
Homicide
Undetermined
Other
Machinery (Unint)

Mean Annual
Frequencies

0.0
0.0

Average
Rate/100,000

0.0
0.0

Tota Years
Potential
LifeLost

oOoOooooo

W W
o o

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNe]

W W w
8ococoyy

[eNeNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNeNelelNoNolNo)

Total State Specific
Estimated Lifetime
Productivity Loss

888LLY

$361,450
$361,450

88BBLEEBY

$361,450
$361,450

888

$361,450
$361,450

BBEELEEBBLEEBBBEY

Total State Specific
Medical, Legal &
Administrative Costs

888LLY

$7,267
$7,267

88BELLEEBY

$7,267
$7,267

888

$7,267
$7,267

BBELLEEBBLEEBBBEY

Total Monetary
Cost of Injuries

888LL8Y

$368,717
$368,717

B8BELEEBY

$368,717
$368,717

888

$368,717
$368,717

BBLLLEBEBBLEEBBBEY



Cause of Injury by Intent

MV traffic (Total)
Unintentional
MV-Occupant (Unint)
MV-Motorcyclist (Unint)
MV-Pedal Cyclist (Unint)
MV-Pedestrian (Unint)
Unspecified (Unint)
Suicide
Undetermined
Non MV-Pedal cyclist (Unint)
Non MV-Pedestrian (Unint)
Other Transport (TOTAL)
Unintentional
Suicide
Undetermined
Natural/environmental (TOTAL)
Unintentional
Bites & Stings (Unint)
Suicide
Undetermined
Overexertion (Unint)
Poisoning (TOTAL)
Unintentional
Suicide
Homicide
Undetermined
Other
Struck by/against (TOTAL)
Unintentional
Homicide
Other
Suffocation (TOTAL)
Unintentional
Suicide
Homicide
Undetermined

Mean Annual
Frequencies

Average
Rate/100,000

Total Years
Potential
Life Lost

[eNeoNoNolNolNeNelNo)

= =
aan°CCam

[eNeoNoloNoNoNoNeNeNo]

Total State Specific
Estimated Lifetime
Productivity Loss
$180,725
$180,725
$180,725

8B8LELELBEY

$180,725
$180,725

88

$180,725
$180,725

BBEELEBBBEY

$180,725

8

$180,725
$0
$2,349,427
$1,987,976
$0
$0
$361,450

Total State Specific
Medical, Legal &
Administrative Costs
$25,904
$25,904
$25,904

8B8LELELBEY

88
8833

g8
28

BBEELEBBBEY

$3,634

8

$3,634

8

$47,236
$39,969

$7,267

Total Monetary
Cost of Injuries

$206,629
$206,629
$206,629

8B8LELELBEY

$184,359
$184,359

88

$184,359
$184,359

BBEELEBBBEY

$184,359

8

$184,359
$0
$2,396,662
$2,027,945
$0
$0
$368,717



Cause of Injury by Intent

Other specified and classifiable
Unintentional

Suicide

Homicide

Undetermined

Other

Other specified, not elsewhere classifiable
Unintentional

Suicide

Homicide

Undetermined

Other

Unspecified

Unintentional

Suicide

Homicide

Undetermined

Other

Total Unintentional

Total Suicides

Total Homicides

Total Undetermined

Total Other

All Injury

MIDYEAR POPL. FOR AGES<1 YEAR
Adver se eventdeffects

ALL EXTERNAL CAUSES

Mean Annual
Frequencies

1.2
6.2

Average
Rate/100,000

11.7
60.5

Total Years
Potential
Life Lost

30
0
0

cocooocooocoy

w
© 8

Total State Specific

Total State Specific

Estimated Lifetime Medical, Lega &
Productivity Loss Administrative Costs
$361,450 $7,267
$0 $0
$0 $0
$361,450 $7,267
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$361,450 $7,267
$0 $0
$0 $0
$361,450 $7,267
$0 $0
$0 $0
Estimated Lifetime Medical, Legal &
Productivity L oss Administrative Costs
State Multiplier State M ultiplier
1.061 0.878

Produced by Children's Safety Network National Injury Data Technical Assistance Center & Children's Safety Network Economics and Insurance Resource Center

Similar tables are available for al statesat: http://www.nidtac.org

Rates presented in this table are based on 5-year averages. Rates based on small numbers are likely to be unstable. Thus, it may be inappropriate to make decisions
based upon a comparison of the rates presented here with local single-year rates.
Data were obtained from the 1993-97 Multiple Cause-of-Death File CD-ROM Series, prepared by NCHS, Division of Vital Statistics and Division of Data Services

Total Monetary
Cost of Injuries

$368,717

88

$368,717

g .8
888888888888

88



