ALASKA CAUSE OF FATAL INJURY BY INTENT FOR AGES <1YEAR, 1993-1997 MAF⁺

	Unintentional	Homicide	Undetermined	Other	Total	Average	95% C I	
Cause of Injury	MAF	MAF	MAF	MAF	MAF	Rate/100,000	Lower	Upper
Cut/pierce	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
Drowning/submersion	0.4	0.0	0.0	*	0.4	3.9	0.0	16.3
Falls	0.0	0.0	0.0	*	0.0	0.0		
Fire/hot object or substance	0.4	0.0	0.0	*	0.4	3.9	0.0	16.3
Firearms	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
Machinery	0.0	*	*	*	0.0	0.0		
MV Traffic	0.2	*	0.0	*	0.2	2.0	0.0	10.7
MV-Occupant	0.2	*	*	*	0.2	2.0	0.0	10.7
MV-Motorcycle	0.0	*	*	*	0.0	0.0		
MV-Pedal Cycle	0.0	*	*	*	0.0	0.0		
MV-Pedestrian	0.0	*	*	*	0.0	0.0		
Unspecified	0.0	*	*	*	0.0	0.0		
Non MV-Pedal Cycle	0.0	*	*	*	0.0	0.0		
Non MV-Pedestrian	0.0	*	*	*	0.0	0.0		
Other Transport	0.2	*	0.0	*	0.2	2.0	0.0	10.7
Natural/environment	0.2	*	0.0	*	0.2	2.0	0.0	10.7
Bites & Stings	0.0	*	*	*	0.0	0.0		
Overexertion	0.0	*	*	*	0.0	0.0		
Poisoning	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
Struck by/against	0.0	0.2	*	0.0	0.2	2.0		
Suffocation	2.2	0.0	0.4	*	2.6	25.4	0.0	56.9
Other specified and classifiable	0.0	0.4	0.0	0.0	0.4	3.9	0.0	16.3
Other specified, not elsewhere classifiable	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
Unspecified	0.0	0.4	0.0	0.0	0.4	3.9	0.0	16.3
All Injury	3.6	1.0	0.4	0.0	5.0	48.8	5.2	92.5
Total Injury Rates by Intent	35.1	9.8	3.9	0.0	48.8			
Adverse events/effects^	*	*	*	*	1.2	11.7	0.0	33.1
All External Causes					6.2	60.5	11.9	109.1
MIDYEAR POPULATION FOR AGES <1YR					10244			

⁺ Mean Annual Frequencies

Produced by Children's Safety Network National Injury Data Technical Assistance Center & Children's Safety Network Economics and Insurance Resource Center Similar tables are available for all states at: http://www.nidtac.org

Rates presented in this table are based on 5-year averages. Rates based on small numbers are likely to be unstable. Thus, it may be inappropriate to make decisions based upon a comparison of the rates presented here with local single-year rates.

[&]quot;*" represents categories in which no E codes are assigned

[^]Adverse effects have been excluded from the "All Injury" category but are included in the "All External Causes" category.

ALASKA UNDETERMINED FATAL INJURIES, RATES & ESTIMATED COSTS AGES <1 YEAR, 1993-97

	Mean Annual	Average	Total Years	Total State Specific	Total State Specific	Total Monetary
Cause of Injury	Frequencies	Rate/100,000	Potential	Estimated Lifetime	Medical, Legal &	Cost of Injuries
			Life Lost	Productivity Loss	Administrative Costs	
Cut/pierce	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Drowning/submersion	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Falls	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fire/hot object or substance	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fire/flame	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hot object/substance	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Firearms	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
MV Traffic	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Transport	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Natural/environment	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Poisoning	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Suffocation	0.4	3.9	30	\$361,450	\$7,267	\$368,717
Other specified and classifiable	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other specified, not elsewhere classifiable	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Unspecified	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0

MIDYEAR POPL. FOR AGES <1YR 10,244

Produced by Children's Safety Network National Injury Data Technical Assistance Center & Children's Safety Network Economics and Insurance Resource Center Similar tables are available for all states at: http://www.nidtac.org

Rates presented in this table are based on 5-year averages. Rates based on small numbers are likely to be unstable. Thus, it may be inappropriate to make decisions based upon a comparison of the rates presented here with local single-year rates.

ALASKA HOMICIDE RELATED INJURIES, RATES & ESTIMATED COSTS FOR AGES <1 YEAR, 1993-97

	Mean Annual	Average	Total Years	Total State Specific	Total State Specific	Total Monetary
Cause of Injury	Frequencies	Rate/100,000	Potential	Estimated Lifetime	Medical, Legal &	Cost of Injuries
			Life Lost	Productivity Loss	Administrative Costs	
Cut/pierce	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Drowning/submersion	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Falls	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fire/hot object or substance	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fire/flame	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hot object/substance	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Firearms	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Poisoning	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Struck by/against	0.2	2.0	15	\$180,725	\$3,634	\$184,359
Suffocation	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other specified and classifiable	0.4	3.9	30	\$361,450	\$7,267	\$368,717
Other specified, not elsewhere classifiable	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Unspecified	0.4	3.9	30	\$361,450	\$7,267	\$368,717

MIDYEAR POPL FOR AGES <1YR

Produced by Children's Safety Network National Injury Data Technical Assistance Center & Children's Safety Network Economics and Insurance Resource Center Similar tables are available for all states at: http://www.nidtac.org

10,244

Rates presented in this table are based on 5-year averages. Rates based on small numbers are likely to be unstable. Thus, it may be inappropriate to make decisions based upon a comparison of the rates presented here with local single-year rates.

ALASKA UNINTENTIONAL FATAL INJURY INCIDENCES, RATES AND ESTIMATED COSTS FOR AGES <1 YEAR, 1993-1997

	Mean Annual	Average	Total Years	Total State Specific	Total State Specific	Total Monetary
Cause of Injury	Frequencies	Rate/100,000	Potential	Estimated Lifetime	Medical, Legal &	Cost of Injuries
			Life Lost	Productivity Loss	Administrative Costs	
Cut/pierce	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Drowning/submersion	0.4	3.9	30	\$361,450	\$7,267	\$368,717
Falls	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fire/hot object or substance	0.4	3.9	30	\$361,450	\$7,267	\$368,717
Fire/flame	0.4	3.9	30	\$361,450	\$7,267	\$368,717
Hot object/substance	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Firearms	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Machinery	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
MV Traffic	0.2	2.0	15	\$180,725	\$25,904	\$206,629
MV-Occupant	0.2	2.0	15	\$180,725	\$25,904	\$206,629
MV-Motorcycle	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
MV-Pedal Cycle	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
MV-Pedestrian	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Unspecified	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non MV-Pedal Cycle	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non MV-Pedestrian	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Transport	0.2	2.0	15	\$180,725	\$3,634	\$184,359
Natural/environment	0.2	2.0	15	\$180,725	\$3,634	\$184,359
Bites & Stings	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Overexertion	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Poisoning	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Struck by/against	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Suffocation	2.2	21.5	165	\$1,987,976	\$39,969	\$2,027,945
Other specified and classifiable	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other specified, not elsewhere classifiable	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Unspecified	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0

MIDYEAR POPL. FOR AGES <1YR

10,244

Produced by Children's Safety Network National Injury Data Technical Assistance Center & Children's Safety Network Economics and Insurance Resource Center Similar tables are available for all states at: http://www.nidtac.org

Rates presented in this table are based on 5-year averages. Rates based on small numbers are likely to be unstable. Thus, it may be inappropriate to make decisions based upon a comparison of the rates presented here with local single-year rates.

ALASKA FATAL INJURY INCIDENCES, RATES AND ESTIMATED COSTS FOR AGES <1 YEAR, 1993-1997

	Mean Annual	Average	Total Years	Total State Specific	Total State Specific	Total Monetary
Cause of Injury by Intent	Frequencies	Rate/100,000	Potential	Estimated Lifetime	Medical, Legal &	Cost of Injuries
***	. 1		Life Lost	Productivity Loss	Administrative Costs	,
Cut/pierce (TOTAL)	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Unintentional	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Suicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Homicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Undetermined	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Drowning/submersion (TOTAL)	0.4	3.9	30	\$361,450	\$7,267	\$368,717
Unintentional	0.4	3.9	30	\$361,450	\$7,267	\$368,717
Suicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Homicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Undetermined	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Falls (TOTAL)	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Unintentional	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Suicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Homicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Undetermined	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fire/hot object or substance (TOTAL)	0.4	3.9	30	\$361,450	\$7,267	\$368,717
Inintentional	0.4	3.9	30	\$361,450	\$7,267	\$368,717
Suicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Homicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Undetermined	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fire/flames (TOTAL)	0.4	3.9	30	\$361,450	\$7,267	\$368,717
Unintentional	0.4	3.9	30	\$361,450	\$7,267	\$368,717
Suicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Homicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Undetermined	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hot object/substance (TOTAL)	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Unintentional	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Suicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Homicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Undetermined	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Firearm (TOTAL)	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Inintentional	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Suicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Homicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Undetermined	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Machinery (Unint)	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0

	Mean Annual	Average	Total Years	Total State Specific	Total State Specific	Total Monetary
Cause of Injury by Intent	Frequencies	Rate/100,000	Potential	Estimated Lifetime	Medical, Legal &	Cost of Injuries
	•		Life Lost	Productivity Loss	Administrative Costs	
MV traffic (Total)	0.2	2.0	15	\$180,725	\$25,904	\$206,629
Unintentional	0.2	2.0	15	\$180,725	\$25,904	\$206,629
MV-Occupant (Unint)	0.2	2.0	15	\$180,725	\$25,904	\$206,629
MV-Motorcyclist (Unint)	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
MV-Pedal Cyclist (Unint)	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
MV-Pedestrian (Unint)	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Unspecified (Unint)	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Suicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Undetermined	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non MV-Pedal cyclist (Unint)	0.0	0.0	Ö	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non MV-Pedestrian (Unint)	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Transport (TOTAL)	0.2	2.0	15	\$180,725	\$3,634	\$184,359
Unintentional	0.2	2.0	15	\$180,725	\$3,634	\$184,359
Suicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Undetermined	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Natural/environmental (TOTAL)	0.2	2.0	15	\$180,725	\$3,634	\$184,359
Unintentional	0.2	2.0	15	\$180,725	\$3,634	\$184,359
Bites & Stings (Unint)	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Suicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Undetermined	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Overexertion (Unint)	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Poisoning (TOTAL)	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Unintentional	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Suicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Homicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Undetermined	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Struck by/against (TOTAL)	0.2	2.0	15	\$180,725	\$3,634	\$184,359
Unintentional	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Homicide	0.2	2.0	15	\$180,725	\$3,634	\$184,359
Other	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Suffocation (TOTAL)	2.6	25.4	196	\$2,349,427	\$47,236	\$2,396,662
Unintentional	2.2	21.5	165	\$1,987,976	\$39,969	\$2,027,945
Suicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Homicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Undetermined	0.4	3.9	30	\$361,450	\$7,267	\$368,717

	Mean Annual	Average	Total Years	Total State Specific	Total State Specific	Total Monetary
Cause of Injury by Intent	Frequencies	Rate/100,000	Potential	Estimated Lifetime	Medical, Legal &	Cost of Injuries
	-		Life Lost	Productivity Loss	Administrative Costs	
Other specified and classifiable	0.4	3.9	30	\$361,450	\$7,267	\$368,717
Unintentional	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Suicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Homicide	0.4	3.9	30	\$361,450	\$7,267	\$368,717
Undetermined	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other specified, not elsewhere classifiable	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Unintentional	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Suicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Homicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Undetermined	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Unspecified	0.4	3.9	30	\$361,450	\$7,267	\$368,717
Unintentional	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Suicide	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Homicide	0.4	3.9	30	\$361,450	\$7,267	\$368,717
Undetermined	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other	0.0	0.0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Unintentional	3.6	35.1				
Total Suicides	0.0	0.0				
Total Homicides	1.0	9.8				
Total Undetermined	0.4	3.9		Estimated Lifetime	Medical, Legal &	
Total Other	0.0	0.0		Productivity Loss	Administrative Costs	
All Injury	5.0	48.8		State Multiplier	State Multiplier	
MIDYEAR POPL. FOR AGES <1 YEAR	10244.0			1.061	0.878	
Adverse events/effects	1.2	11.7				
ALL EXTERNAL CAUSES	6.2	60.5				

Produced by Children's Safety Network National Injury Data Technical Assistance Center & Children's Safety Network Economics and Insurance Resource Center Similar tables are available for all states at: http://www.nidtac.org

Rates presented in this table are based on 5-year averages. Rates based on small numbers are likely to be unstable. Thus, it may be inappropriate to make decisions based upon a comparison of the rates presented here with local single-year rates.